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1,30 m

10 de Febrero de 2019
Ordenes de Salida / Starting list

Dificultades Progresivas (Art. 269) (A
Dificultades progresivas)

0s

CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GOOD CHOICE (220)
TANGELO VAN DE
ZUUTHOEVE / BEST CHOICE
/2011 / GELDING / TORDA
/ KWPN

KHALEESI DE WALYRO
(56)
DOBEL'S CENTO / CORINA
DE WALYRO X KANNAN /
2012 / FEMALE / TORDA /
CDE

LAMPARILLA (109)
CASANOVA / CAPRI / 2009 /
FEMALE / TORDA / CDE

LOTUS VON
ROCHERATH (77)
FIERRO HOF TER ZEEDYCKE
/ VIOLA / 2011 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / BWP

DATINE 1l (127)
WITTINGER / ZORATINE /
2004 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ KWPN

KATE VAN
DORPERHEIDE (182)
GAME-BOY D'10 / AIMER /
2010 / FEMALE / TORDA /

BWP

VERY DU MARAIS (151)
DIAMANT DE SEMILLY /

L.A.C.

122628

125248

114636

119575

133245

123079

127398

—AHipica de Toledo~_

CSN3* Winter
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Pista / Arena: None 09:00

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P

TERRASA MOLL, 12301 ES
Almudena
ALMUDENA TERRASA
MOLL / NONE

GONZALEZ DE 2498 ES
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
HONORIO DIEZ
MATABUENA / Y.WALYRO

GIL GOMEZ, Alvaro 16399 ES
MIKEL VELASCO

JIMENEZ / FRANCISCO
DIiAZ MORALES

FIERRO CARBALLO, 57545 ES
José Antonio
SARA BLASCO DIAZ /
NONE

GONZALEZ LOPEZ,
Pablo
MARIO GONZALEZ
GARCIA / NONE

249677 ES

CANTERO MACIAS, 5014 ES
Israel
SOFIA PERALTA
MORENO DE VEGA /
NONE

LOPEZ DE LA
SERNA, Gaella

164700 ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

NONE /2009 / FEMALE /
ALAZANA / SF

HINGRET (149)
CASSANDER C / KATHERINA
X ACORD Il / 2009 / FEMALE

/ TORDA / CDE

RIANNA DE OLID (140)
C ENTAUER Z / IZABELLA X
EL CORONA /2010 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

CELESTE DE CASTILLA
(214)

CARISCO C/ OLAF /2012 /

FEMALE / CASTANA / CDE

QRYSTAL DE PRESLE
(102)
MODESTO / JUNON DE
PRESLE X ALLEGRETO /
2004 / GELDING / TORDA /
SF

ALTAIR F (88)
APACHE DADRIERS /
HACHETTE DU BATEAU X
QUOGLOF ROUGE /2012 /
MALE / ALAZANA / CDE

LADY DE QUIJAS (161)
QUITE EASY / CANELA DE
QUIJAS X VERCORS IV /
2010 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ CDE

MIRA VAN DE SMEETS
(79)
NABAB DE REVE / IXIA VAN
DE SMEETS / 2012 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / BWP

TEMPO DU SEREIN
(147)
CAMPO FLAMINGO Z / LADY
SANDRO DE L'ALOE / 2007
/ MALE / ALAZANA / SF

L.A.C.

114507

118110

118345

85158

131540

134007

121152

112761

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GAELLA LOPEZ DE LA
SERNA / NONE

LE GAL PEREZ,
Oscar
OSCAR LEGAL PEREZ /
SAUL GUTIERREZ OTI

HORTIGUELA
FERRAN, Miguel
EQUIANPE S.L. / Y.VALLE
DE OLID

SUAREZ PEREZ,
Jaime
AGRO EQUIPAL 2014 SL
/ EL JARDIN DE
CASTILLA

GARCIA-TORRES

SOLANO, Emilio

M2 REYES ROBLES
ORTIZ / NONE

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis
MAJIKA CONSULTORIA E
INVERSION SLU /
Y.FUENTE DEL REY

MANERO
BENAVENTE, Ainhoa

AINHOA MANERO
BENAVENTE / Y.QUIJAS

FIERRO MARTINEZ,
Miguel Angel
MIGUEL FIERRO / JOSE
BONO / NONE

LAVIN MERUELO,
Aridia
SAT Ne 7305 EL CAMPO
DE ANERO / NONE

L.D.N.

50057

36531

1773

147211

2142

17236

11949

165900
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

GLADIATOR (228)
SPARTACUS / MARLOES /
2011 / GELDING / CASTANA
/ KWPM

CHARMING (115)
CHACCO BLUE / SANLINA /
2010 / FEMALE / CASTANA

/ OLDBG

GHITTA (100)
ZACHAROV TN / VIOLA X
MANHATTAN / 2011 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / KWPN

HISTORY (18)
QUASIMODO Z / OLOCIA /
2012 / GELDING / CASTANA
/ CRUZ

BALASCO DE L'ABBAYE
(105)

UGANO SITTE / GLYCINE
D'ABBAYE X LE TOT DE
SEMILLY /2011 / GELDING
/| ALAZANA / SF

CARLILE (73)
CESANO 11 / ISABELLA IX /
2005 / MALE / CASTANA /

HOLST

MIKA DE QUIJAS (33)

CENTAUER Z / ECLIPSE DU

LEY X EQUUS D'OLYMPE /

2011/ FEMALE / ALAZANA
/ CDE

TENOR D’ELLE (53)
QUICK STAR / IDEE D'ELLE
/2007 / GELDING / BAYO /

SF

VERONEY DE WALYRO
(57)
VERDI / RODNEY GIRL X

L.A.C.

119595

126782

120433

138750

126329

48916

143394

133804

82448

08.10 febrero 2019 | + info secretariasecuestres.com | #CSNToledo

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

VILLANUEVA
ALONSO, Felipe
ODRA DEVIA / NONE

GOMEZ CRESPO,
Rubén
CLUB HIPICO MUNGIA /
NONE

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen
CAMPOS STUDFARM /

NONE

BARCELO
MARTINEZ, Paloma
BARMAR SPORTHORSES

SL / NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
MIGUEL ANGEL GIL
MARIN / LOUIS M.

FERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ, Ana
ANA FERNANDEZ
RODRIGUEZ /
PETERSEN OLAF

CAMIRUAGA RUEDA,
Enrique
RUBEN DE DIEGO SANZ
/ Y.DE QUIJAS

DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-
LONGORIA, Maya
MAYA DE LA JOYA
FERNANDEZ-LONGORIA
/ ALEXIS PIGNOLET

DIiEZ COLLADO,
Laura

L.D.N. Pais P
167065 ES
1803 ES
14425 ES
196008 ES
5042 ES
1848 ES
1300 ES
145098 ES
5163 ES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

RODNEY (DE) / 2007 /
GELDING / CASTANA / CDE

SLIGO HARD TIMES
(24)

BALOU DU ROUET /
AISHING GRANNUS /2004 /
GELDING / CASTANA / IRISH

SPORT HORSE

INTIMO DE GUEMES
(164)
INDOCTRO / LADY M X
COROFINO | /2009 / MALE
/ CASTANA / CDE

CONTHARIKA (43)
CONTHARGOS / NAGAIKA X
NAGANO / 2009 / FEMALE /

CASTANA / BELGA

UNDIGO VANNETAIS
(98)

SILVIO / GWENN
VANNETAISE X GALOUBET A
/2008 / GELDING /
ALAZANA / SF

QUINTY DU BUISSON Z
(124)

QUARTZ Il ADELHEID Z /
ORILY DU BUISSON / 2007 /
GELDING / CASTANA /
ZANG

TOUCH OF CLASS (120)

TOULON / NONE /2012 /
FEMALE / CASTANA / ZANG

CASSALTO (193)
CASALL / GARLETT /2012 /
GELDING / CASTANA /
HANN

APACHE DE ROUHET
(20)

JUMPY DES FONTAINES /

LERSENA DE ROUHET /

08.10 febrero 2019 | + info secretariasecuestres.com | #CSNToledo

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR

LAURA DIEZ COLLADO
/ YWALYRO

105085 BONO RODRIGUEZ,
José
HIPICA ALMENARA /
DECIAN BARRETT

107968 MARTINEZ GARCIA,
Elias
ELIAS MARTINEZ
GARCIA / GUEMES

130261 CASTELLANOS
IRIARTE, Sofia
SOFIA CASTELLANOS /
NONE

120863 GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Ana
CARMEN GARCIA-
TORRES SOLANO /
NONE

121476 GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
KEVIN GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE / NONE

128229 GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Alvaro
Y.VALBANERA S.L. /
NONE

119416 RAMON PONS, Maria

FRANCISCO RAMON
PALAU / NONE

133404 BATSELAERE,
Maxime

—AHipica de Toledo~_

CSN3* Winter

L.D.N. Pais P
2309 ES
12826 ES
10317 ES
68788 ES
2498 ES
140098 ES
154651 ES
288712 ES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

2010 / GELDING / TORDA /
AA.

MAX VAN'T KRUIS (226)

VA-VITE / EL ARGENTINA
VAN DE BIEBOSSCHEN X
ARGENTINUS / 2012 /
GELDING / BAYO / BWP

CARAMELO DEL PINAR
(155)
COLTAIRE Z (DE) / DIVA DE
LA PIERRE / 2009 / MALE /
CASTANA / CDE

RAINBOW DE MOENS
(208)
GALOUBET DU MARAIS /
SWETTIE DE MOENS X LE
PLANTERO / 2005 /
GELDING / CASTANA / SF

SAVOY (49)
STALPYSO / FIONA X FOR
PLEASURE /2012 / MALE /

CASTANA / CDE

DALVINOS (131)
CALVINOS / PANTAL / 2008
/ MALE / CASTANA / KWPN

DIAMOGOLD (54)
ANDIAMO / NINA-GOLD /
2008 / GELDING / CASTANA
/ KWPN

FEDIELLA (60)
BALTIC VDL / WORADIELLA
X ORAME / 2010 / FEMALE

/ CASTANA / KWPN

AUTHENTIC LA MEIJE
(67)
QUAPRICE BOIMARGOT
QUINCY / BRUMAIRE Il X

L.A.C.

163517

120744

108123

143320

166224

124431

132030

133622

08.10 febrero 2019 | + info secretariasecuestres.com | #CSNToledo

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

MAXIME BATSELAERE /
NONE

VAZQUEZ HERRANZ,
Manuel
ALEJANDRO GONZALEZ
PRIMO DE RIVERA /
NONE

LOZANO PAINO,
Paula
DAVID LOZANO MEDINA
/ NONE

SANCHEZ-ARCILLA
ARTINANO, Alvaro
JOSE MARIA SANCHEZ-
ARCILLA MUNOZ /
ROMAN BOURDOLET

CONDE REAL DE
ASUA, Ivan
SANDRA MATAMOROS
SIERRA / EL
TRASMILLAR

GONZALEZ-
SABARIEGOS HDEZ.,
Lucia
ALEJANDRO NAVARRO
ZOPPAS / E. AGTERHUIS

DIEGO PARDO,
Silvia
DIEGO TECNICA
RACING, S.L. / NONE

DOMINGUEZ PINON,
Pablo
PABLO DOMINGUEZ
PINON / NONE

ELORDUI ALVAREZ,
Iraia
JOSEBA ELORDUI ARCAS
/ CELINE BOURGEOIS

—AHipica de Toledo~_

CSN3* Winter

L.D.N. Pais P
15937 ES
48855 ES
15975 ES
14077 ES
17962 ES
192953 ES
2572 ES
34690 ES

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
os SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

VAL DE GANE /2010 /
GELDING / CASTANA / SF

41 SIMBA DU CERS (40)
FLAN DE LA COUR /
GAETANE DU TERROIR /
2006 / GELDING / CASTANA
/ SF

42 CLINTINUE (10)
CLINTON 1l / GRANNUSCHA

/2008 / GELDING /

CASTANA / OLDBG

43 CANDREA (213)
CASSANDER C / PLUS
JAMAIS / 2008 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

44 HERTOG (219)
SPARTACUS / DIAMANTE /
2012 / MALE / CASTANA /
KWPN

45 ICARO D'ARKO (156)
ARCO Il / KER / 2011 /
MALE / CASTANA / CDE

46 CASTINE DU CHANU
(198)
QUPPYDAM DES HORTS /
REINE DU CHANU X
DOLLAR DELA PIERRE /
2012 / MALE / ALAZANA /
SF

47 IGGY POP EQD (8)
INDOCTRO / AVANGE Z X
ATLANTUS Z /2007 / MALE
/ TORDA / CDE

48 JILANA VAN'T ZAND
(68)
DAWSON VAN DE
PADENBORRE / D-ARMEL

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
L.A.C. CRIADOR
131811 CANTERO MACIAS,
Israel

JUAN IGNACIO ALVAREZ-
FERMOSEL MORALES /
NONE

125485 AYAN TORRES,
Andrea
GUSTAVO AYAN / NONE

91833 SUAREZ PEREZ,
Jaime
CARMELO COBO
FERNANDEZ / ANGEL
TORRES

126445 TERRASA MOLL,
Almudena
CARACAS LINE / NONE

123991 LUCAS MILLAN,
Adriadn
ADRIA LUCAS MILLAN /
NONE

121814 RIVERA MADERA,
Beatriz
BEATRIZ RIVERA
MADERA / YVES
LANGELIER

166545 ALZUETA PEREZ DE
LEIVA, Chloe

MANUELA ARRECHEA

RIESGO / EQUIDOS DE
DEPORTE S.L.

113284 ELORZ LOZANO,
Maria

I.G. ASESORES SL /
NONE

L.D.N.

5014

39874

1773

12301

339121

160271

220336

34633

SECRETARIAS
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CABALLO (DORSAL) JINETE
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/ PROPIETARIO/
0s SEXO/CAPA/RAZA L.A.C. CRIADOR L.D.N. Pais P T P

VAN'T KAMERVELD /2009 /
FEMALE / ZAINO / BELGA

49 UP AND DOWN TAME 120786 GARCIA-TORRES 14425 ES
(99) SOLANO, Carmen
MADE IN SEMILLY / CARMEN GARCIA-
PARENTHESSE TAME X TORRES SOLANO /
HELIOS DE LA COUR Il / NONE
2008 / FEMALE / CASTANA
/ SF
50 MAMBO ROCK (103) 23039 GARCIA-TORRES 147211 ES
APACHE D" ADRIERS / SOLANO, Emilio
TOPLESS DU COTIL / 2000 EMILIO GARCIA-TORRES
/ MALE / ALAZANA / SF BODELON / NONE
51 CIRCOLO (4) 128470 ALVAREZ AMARO, 92875 ES
EL REY / CACHARELA DE Hugo
GANEX / 2007 / MALE / PEDRO JAVIER PARAJON
CASTANA / CDE COPIN / PEDRO JAVIER

PARAJON COPIN

52 TOQUADE (229) 115346 VILLANUEVA 167065 ES
MR. BLUE / TOPLESS DU ALONSO, Felipe
COTIL / 2007 / FEMALE / VARONA Y VILLANUEVA,
TORDA / SF S.L. / FRANGOISE LE
DANTEC
53 HAPPY DAY (11) 119015 AZOFRA GARCIA, 2517 ES
NEW DEAL G / MAYA DU RY Paula
/2011 / FEMALE / CASTANA PILAR GARCIA SANTOS
/ CDE / NONE
54 DRACO DE PRAVIA 125844 GOMEZ CRESPO, 1803 ES
(116) Rubén
DARCO / QUIDAMES ST Z / MUNDO ECUESTRE, S.L.
2011/ MALE / CASTANA / / Y.DE PRAVIA
CDE
55 TAILORMADE BACENTO 112588 PEREZ DE 53248 ES
(184) NANCLARES, Haizea
BALOUBET DU ROUET /
GENTORA / 2006 / MALE / FERNANDO PEREZ DIEZ
CASTANA / OLDBG / NONE
56 KELLOGS (233) 127032 VIVAS REDONDO, 247078 ES
GUEPARDO / HECHICERA X Marta
CALLITON Z /2006 / JULIO VIVAS TENO /
GELDING / CASTANA / CDE Y.CAMPOCERRADO

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

APART (95)
QUERLYBET HERO /
HIRONDEAU 11/ 2005 /
GELDING / ALAZANA /
KWPN

AMELIE Z (146)
REY Z / LUBIE DU PLESSIS /
2011/ FEMALE / CASTANA
/ CDE

CALIPSO VAN DE
BERGDALHOEVE Z
(126)

CENTO LANO / RIENELLA /
2010/ MALE / BAYO / ZANG

BAMBINO D
"ASSEMONT (142)
QUINTUS LS LA SILLA /

PALOMA D'YOMANVILLE X
CALOUBET DU ROUET /
2010 / MALE / ALAZANA /
SF

GRETA GARBO (92)
OLARGO-B / DORIS-DAY X
MEZCALERO /2002 /
FEMALE / ALAZANA / CRUZ

TROIS JUIN DU PARC
(139)

IDEAL DE LA LOGE /
DELUREE DU PARC X
HOSPODAR /2007 / MALE /
CASTANA / SF

MONBOULETTE Z (122)

MONTENDER / BRIOCHE V/

H GEHUCHT Z X BALOUBET

DU ROUET / 2007 / FEMALE
/ CASTANA / ZANG

TCHAO DE TOSCANE
(46)
COULEUR RUBIN / OMBRE
DE TOSCANE /2007 /
GELDING / CASTANA / SF

L.A.C.

49687

149574

109283

127807

133287

106819

85166

122209

08.10 febrero 2019 |

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON, Emilio
SANDRA COMESANA

LOPEZ / G. B. L. NIJHOF

JUNCADELLA
HOHENLOHE, Marco
JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ

/ MARCO JUNCADELLA

GONZALEZ DE 2498
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Kevin
DIEGO TECNICA
RACING, S.L. / NONE

IBANEZ ALDECOA,
Ibone
IBONE IBANEZ
ALDEKOA / THIERRY
DUPONT

24727

GARCIA SANZ, Ana
CARLOS GARCIA DIAZ /
NONE

26055

HORTIGUELA
FERRAN, Miguel

EQUIANPE S.L. /
PATRICE GUILLON

GONZALEZ DE
ZARATE
FERNANDEZ, Alvaro
CARMEN COBO CUESTA
/ DIRCKX HUUB

14009

CERDIDO GASTESI, 1167
Angel
SILVIA CRISTOBAL PINA

/ LES HARAS
NATIONAUX

—AHipica de Toledo~_
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

UGO DU PLESSIS (250)
QUAPRICE BOIS MARGOT /
FLORE DU PLESSIS Il / 2008
/ GELDING / CASTANA / SF

ULTRA LORD (169)
LORD Z / DARCY DE
CORAIMONT X ORLANDO /
2008 / MALE / CASTANA /
SF

GAMA START (89)
CENTAUER Z / CEPEDA /
2010 / FEMALE / CASTARA
/ CDE

ROSARIO D"AMAURY
(200)
KAMA D'AMAURY / NIKITA
D'AMAURY X LANDO / 2005
/ MALE / BAYO / SF

RAMSES DU FOREST
(39)
AIRBONE MONTECILLO /
GAYA DU FOREST / 2005 /
GELDING / TORDA / SF

CARECA DE RUYCO
(150)
RUENTE / GEODE DE
RIVIERE / 2001 / FEMALE /
CASTANA / CDE

LEVIS C (211)
LEVISONN / COVER GIRL X
COULEUR RUBIN /2012 /
GELDING / TORDA / HANN

CALLE COOL Z (78)
CIPRIANO / PALALANDA /
2012 / MALE / CASTANA /

ZANG

L.A.C.

129707

121471

120951

89913

150196

17258

143177

122781

127409

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

ENTRECANALES
MARSANS, Alejandro

ASTIZ ALONSO, JAIME /
NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Javier
José
ANA MIMENDEZ
ECHEVARRIA / VIRGINIE
LACROIX

FRANCO MARTINEZ,
Luis
MARIA PILAR
GUTIERREZ RODRIGUEZ
/ VILLAHERMOSA

ROBLES AGUIRRE,
Nerea
DANIELA HEVIA
SANCHEZ / SOPHIE
TROMEUR

CANTERO MACIAS,
Israel
ADOLFO GARCIA DEL
POZO SANCHEZ / NONE

LEON GONZALEZ,
Maria
MARIA LEON GONZALEZ
/ Y.DE RUYCO

SUAREZ PEREZ,
Jaime
JAVIER JOSE MATEOS
SALGADO / MAIK
CORDES

FIERRO MARTINEZ,
Miguel Angel
C.D FIERRO / NONE

L.D.N.

47788

5018

2142

193642

5014

148250

1773

11949

2309

SECRETARIAS ECUESTRES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)
PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ALI BABA HT (25)
DUBLIN VAN OVERIS Z /
CALANDA X CALIDO | /
2013/ MALE / TORDA / CDE

CEPILLO (181)
NONE / NONE / 2007 /
GELDING / CASTANA / CRUZ

INDIGO D (225)
UNTOUCHED / EMMA D /
2013 / FEMALE / TORDA /

KWPN

PDC FOREVER FE (232)

USTINOV / ADORIEN / 2010
/ MALE / CASTANA / CDE

CHANTILLY DU ROTY
(5)
QUESTION / CHALLANA DU
ROTY Z /2007 / GELDING /
ALAZANA / SF

HABANERO (17)
CONQUEST / VENTI / 2012
/ GELDING / CASTANA /
SILLA AMERICANO

ISTANBUL (34)
KASHMIR V.H.
SCHUTTERSHOF / BALOU /
2008 / GELDING / CASTANA
/ HOLST

CHAMPAGNE DE
L'HERIBUS (238)
CHISUM DE L'HERIBUS /
RANJA X VALBAUSSY / 2012
/ FEMALE / TORDA / BELGA

PEPERINA (110)
PEPPERMILL / ALENE X
MATTERHORN /2012 /

FEMALE / CASTANA / AES

L.A.C.

149552

151007

119443

143928

134089

134005

127645

130325

08.10 febrero 2019 | + info secretariasecuestres.com | #CSNToledo

JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

BONO RODRIGUEZ,
José
JOSE BONO RODRIGUEZ
/ ALMENARA

PENA SANCHEZ,
Mario
DEL POZO ANTUNEZ,
MARCELO / DUQUE DE
MONTELLANO

VAZQUEZ HERRANZ,
Manuel
PABLO DOMINGUEZ
PINON / MANUEL
VAZQUEZ HERRANZ

VILLAPALOS

RODRIGUEZ, Mario

SARA MAYES ALANDETE
/ PDC

ALVAREZ AMARO,
Hugo
FRANCISCO ALMANSA
AGUILAR /M S
FREDERIQUE

BARCELO
MARTINEZ, Paloma
BARMAR SPORTHORSES

S.L. / NONE

CAMIRUAGA RUEDA,
Enrique
ANASTASIIA TISLENKO /
NONE

ZARATE POSADAS,
Carlos
JUAN CARLOS ZARATE
MUNOZ-REPISO /
HERIBUS FARM

GIL GOMEZ, Alvaro
ALICIA SIGUENZA
FLOREZ / NONE

L.D.N. Pais P
335694 ES
15937 ES
122664 ES
92875 ES
196008 ES
1300 ES
82 ES
16399 ES
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CABALLO (DORSAL)

PADRE/MADRE/ANO/
SEXO/CAPA/RAZA

ESPARTACO CS (183)

ESPRIWALL / GIVA NOVA /
2009 / MALE / NEGRA / CDE

AZRA Z (158)
ALL IN ONE / AUDIENZ /

2012 / FEMALE / TORDA /

HANN

GENIO ROCK (97)
APACHE D'ADRIERS /
ANTONIA X CALVARO Z /

2012 / GELDING / ALAZANA

/ NONE

BOHEMME (101)
KASHMIR VAN'T

SCHUTTERSHO / CHRYSEIS
X STARTER / 2011 / FEMALE

/ CASTANA / SF

AZZARA DE VILLEE
(106)

CARDENTO / TORNADE DES

BIEZ /2012 / FEMALE /
TORDA / BELGA

ODIN SFM (203)
REGGI BOY / JOYA DE LA

CORONA X QUALISCO Il /
2010 / MALE / CASTANA /

CDE

INDOOR FLY Z (144)

INDORADO / ROSAE / 2011
/ MALE / ALAZANA / HOLST

L.A.C.

89324

133302

127395

131676

127335

155294

128870
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JINETE
PROPIETARIO/
CRIADOR

PERALTA MORENO
DE VEGA, Sofia
CARMEN PERALTA

MORENO DE VEGA /
Y.CARRASCAL DE
SANCHIRICONES

MALDONADO YSASI,
Jacobo
PALOMA BARCELO /
VLATKO BUKAC

GARCIA-TORRES
SOLANO, Carmen
EMILIO GARCIA-TORRES
BODELON / Y.SANTO
DOMINGO

GARCIA-TORRES

SOLANO, Emilio

HIPICA MADRID CB /
NONE

MATEOS
RODRIGUEZ, Pedro
Fernando
MIGUEL ANGEL GIL /
MONSIEUR XAVIER
HANNETON

ROMERO DURAN,
Maria
PATRICIA BAENA RISSO
/ SANTOS FERNANDEZ
MELENDI

JIMENEZ DIAZ, Javier

JAVIER JIMENEZ DIAZ /
NONE

5042
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L.D.N. Pais P
17183 ES
17326 ES
14425 ES
147211 ES
ES
273450 ES
145309 ES
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